
Free Internet Writing Tools and Helps for Students 

 BibMe: bibme.org – Online citation creator.  

 Citation Machine: http://www.citationmachine.net/ – Online citation creator 

 Cliché Finder: cliche.theinfo.org - The purpose of this tool is to check your content and detect 

clichés in your writing. 

 Copyscape: copyscape.com - Checks your writing and compares its authenticity to other content 

that is already online. 

 Dictionary: dictionary.com – Look up definitions and spellings of English words. 

 Enotes: enotes.com – Archive of electronic study guides for popular English literature. 

 Google Docs: Google Docs is a free Web-based application in which you can create, edit, and 

store online documents and spreadsheets. 

 Grammarly: grammarly.com – Online grammar and plagiarism checker 

 Hemingway: hemingwayapp.com - Free online style checker. Hemingway evaluates a piece of 

writing for clarity and simplicity. 

 Language Tool: languagetool.org – Editing tool that spell checks, finds syntax errors, and counts 

words for over 20 different languages. 

 Learning English: learningenglish.voanews.com – Provides hundreds of multimedia lessons for 

ESOL students. VOA categorizes lessons by beginning, intermediate and advanced learning. 

 Paper Rater:  paperrater.com – Plagiarism and grammar checker 

 Mybib: mybib.com – Online citation creator 

 Online Correction: onlinecorrection.com – Free spelling and grammar checker 

 Online Convert: onlineconvert.com – Online file converter 

 Online-Convert:  online-convert.com -  Free online file converter 

 Readable: readable.com - Readable quickly tests the readability, spelling and grammar of your 

text and shows you how and where to make improvements. 

 SMMRY: smmry.com – SMMRY will summarize text to save you time reading the full text. Simply 

copy and paste the text you want summarized and SMMRY will summarize it for you.  

 StayFocused: StayFocused is a productivity extension for Google Chrome that helps you stay 

focused on work by restricting the amount of time you can spend on time-wasting websites. 

Download free from the Chrome Web Store. 

 Storybird: storybird.com - help in developing your creativity and expands your imagination 

 Todoist: todoist.com - Todoist is a task management web application that lets you create to-do 

lists with recurring dates and times. 

  Townson University Online Writing Support:   Townson Online Writing Support is an archive of 

grammar helps, handouts and exercises. 

 Title Generator: title-generator.com - Generates title suggestions based off of keywords you 

enter. 

 Thesaurus: thesaurus.com  - The world’s largest and most trusted free online thesaurus. 

 Virtual Writing Tutor: virtualwritingtutor.com – Online grammar checker and proofreader 

 Word Counter: wordcounter.net – Counts words and characters in a paper and can help you to 

improve word choice and writing style. It also can help you detect grammar mistakes and 

plagiarism. 
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